
   

UNFPA/SYR/RFQ/PD/12-24/18 

Page 1 of 4 

 

United Nations Population Fund,  

UNFPA 

Website: www.unfpa.org  

  

Date: 18/12/2024 

Request for Quotation No. UNFPA/SYR/RFQ/PD/12-24/18 

 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

 

We hereby solicit your quotation for the supply of Winter Blanket as per the technical details below and 

their delivery to Amman-Jordan / Damascus-Syria.  

Technical specification 

Design and comfort:  The blanket should be breathable, secure, free from 

allergens and with no strong odour. It should provide a 

soft, pleasant,  and  comfortable  feeling  against  the  

skin.  A  user-friendly  and  accessible  product  design  

that  follows  Universal Design Principles. 

Make / Weaving:  Knitted or woven, dry raised on both sides – innovative 

alternative weaving can be considered if it satisfies the 

quality criteria 

Material / Content ISO 1833 on dry weight: The material composition of blankets shall be 100% 

recycled polyester.  

Colour A uniform dark colour that is not black (e.g., dark blue, 

grey, brown).The colour should be fixed and not run when 

washing 

Size:  155 x 200 cm +3% / -1%. Measured on a flat stabilized 

sample, without folds 

Weight:  Minimum 400g/m2 maximum 700g/m² weight determined 

by total weight/total surface 

Thickness ISO 5084:  Minimum 6.5mm (1KPa on 2000mm²). 

Tensile strength ISO13934-1:  Minimum 250N warp and weft 

Finish Whipped seam at about 10 mm from the edge with a 

minimum of 10 stitches/10cm or stitched ribbon or 

hemmed on 4 sides. Corners can be rounded up to a 10 

cm radius or square. However, alternative innovative 

finishing options can  be  considered 

Manufacturing Defects: Please  note  that  manufacturing  defects  such  as  

skewing  of  the  quilt,  improper  cutting  of  sewn  quilt  

layers,  significant shortening or lengthening of sewn 

layers, poor quality of stitches, etc. are not allowed. 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 576C3120-BAB2-4649-AF03-F9441E37B707

http://www.unfpa.org/


   

UNFPA/SYR/RFQ/PD/12-24/18 

Page 2 of 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The goods are to be delivered maximum in one week upon issuing of PO.   The quotation shall be 

valid at least for three months after the closing date. Due to the current situation in Syria, the 

required quantity is tentative and may be changed or several POs may be issued. Partial quotation 

is accepted and the supplier can quote the available quantity that can be delivered within one week. 

One or more than one PO may be issued to one or several suppliers. 

 

If you are interested in submitting a quotation for these items, kindly fill in the attached Quotation Form 

and send by email to the address bidsyria@unfpa.org 

 

Please submit your quotation in USD/SYP or your preferred currency. Conversion of currency into the 

UNFPA preferred currency shall be based only on UN Operational Exchange Rate prevailing at the time 

of competition deadline.  

 

Your earliest response to this query would be highly appreciated, but not later than Thursday 19/12/2024 

at 14:00PM (Damascus time). 

 

Note: Current UNFPA supplier policies apply to this solicitation and can be found 

at: http://www.unfpa.org/suppliers. 

 

Best regards, 

 

Samer Abu Hawilih 

Head of Supply Unit 

Docusign Envelope ID: 576C3120-BAB2-4649-AF03-F9441E37B707

mailto:bidsyria@unfpa.org
http://www.unfpa.org/suppliers


   

UNFPA/SYR/RFQ/PD/12-24/18 

Page 3 of 4 

 

 

Quotation Form 

 

Name of Bidder:          

Date of Bid:           

Request for Quotation No:         

Currency of Bid price:          

Delivery time (weeks from receipt of order till dispatch):     

Expiration of Validity of Quotation (The quotation shall be  

valid for a period of at least three months after the Closing date.):     

Price Schedule: 

# Description 
Qty 

Available 

Quantity 

Unit 

Price 

Total 

Price 

Delivery 

period in 

calendar days 

1 

 

Blanket – to be deliver to Amman 

(Exact address will be shared 

with the successful bidder 

2500     

 

2 

Blanket – to be deliver to 

Damascus (Exact address will be 

shared with the successful bidder 

2500     

 

In your offer, please include: 

1. Specific technical specifications of products offered by filling the attached technical offer form 

2. Quality standard of the products, if any 

 

 

I hereby certify that this company, which I am duly authorized to sign for, accepts the terms and 

conditions of UNFPA (http://www.unfpa.org/resources/unfpa-general-conditions-contract ) and 

we will abide by this quotation until it expires.  

 

           

Name and title        Date and Place 

Vendor’s Comments: 

Docusign Envelope ID: 576C3120-BAB2-4649-AF03-F9441E37B707

http://www.unfpa.org/resources/unfpa-general-conditions-contract


   

UNFPA/SYR/RFQ/PD/12-24/18 

Page 4 of 4 

 

Technical offer Form 

Technical specification Supplier Offer 

Design and comfort:  The blanket should be breathable, secure, free from 

allergens and with no strong odour. It should provide a 

soft,  

pleasant,  and  comfortable  feeling  against  the  skin.  A  

user-friendly  and  accessible  product  design  that  

follows   

Universal Design Principles. 

 

Make / Weaving:  Knitted or woven, dry raised on both sides – innovative 

alternative weaving can be considered if it satisfies the  

quality criteria 

 

Material / Content 

ISO 1833 on dry weight: 

 

The material composition of blankets shall be 100% 

recycled polyester.  

 

Colour A uniform dark colour that is not black (e.g., dark blue, 

grey, brown).The colour should be fixed  

and not run when washing 

 

Size:  155 x 200 cm +3% / -1%. Measured on a flat stabilized 

sample, without folds 

 

Weight:  Minimum 400g/m2 maximum 700g/m² weight 

determined by total weight/total surface 

 

Thickness ISO 5084:  Minimum 6.5mm (1KPa on 2000mm²).  

Tensile strength 

ISO13934-1: 

 Minimum 250N warp and weft  

Finish Whipped seam at about 10 mm from the edge with a 

minimum of 10 stitches/10cm or stitched ribbon or 

hemmed on 4  

sides. Corners can be rounded up to a 10 cm radius or 

square. However, alternative innovative finishing options  

can  be  considered 

 

Manufacturing Defects: Please  note  that  manufacturing  defects  such  as  

skewing  of  the  quilt,  improper  cutting  of  sewn  quilt  

layers,   

significant shortening or lengthening of sewn layers, 

poor quality of stitches, etc. are not allowed. 

 

 

Quality standard of the 

products, if any 

  

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 576C3120-BAB2-4649-AF03-F9441E37B707


		2024-12-17T23:08:13-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




